KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

Feet

FEB 2 2 2006 WELL COMPLETION FORM

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Dewatering method used Pull liquids to swd.

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Venture Resources, Inc.

Lease Name: Ridler A-West SWD

Chloride content 43,000

County:_Ellis

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE KCC WICHITA Operator: License # 30537 API No. 15 - 051-25443-0000 Name: Venture Resources, Inc. County: Ellis Address: P.O. Box 101234 -NW - SE - NE Sec. 14 Twp. 11 S. R. 18 ☐ East 🗸 West City/State/Zip: Denver CO 80250 1650 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources, LLC 990 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section Operator Contact Person: Ron Mackey Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: Phone: (303) 722-2899 (circle one) SW Contractor: Name: American Eagle Drilling, LLC Carmichael Well #: 3 Lease Name:_ Field Name: Bemis-Shutts License: _33493 Wellsite Geologist: Ron Mackey, Greg Mackey Producing Formation: Arbuckle Elevation: Ground: 1864.77' 1869.77 Designate Type of Completion: Kelly Bushing: Total Depth: 3450' New Well Re-Entry __ Plug Back Total Depth: NA ___ SIOW ___ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 219' Gas ENHR ___ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes □ No If yes, show depth set 1783.15 _____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1783.15' If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: feet depth to Surface Operator: Alt 2 -Well Name: _ Drilling Fluid Management Plan

Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Plug Back Total Depth

11/23/05

Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature:
1 TODD W. SMITH
Title: PRESIDENT Date: 2-16-2006
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of the Gumb,
92
20 <u>06</u> .
Notary Public: Dunda IS Macricey
Notary Public: 10 / Card 10 / 1/ / Card 10
9-21-11-11
Date Commission Expires:
The Court of
05 col 0°/

Original Comp. Date: _____ Original Total Depth:

11/01/05

Date Reached TD

_ Deepening

__ Plug Back_

___ Dual Completion

___ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

____ Commingled

10/14/05

Spud Date or

Recompletion Date

___ Re-perf.

Docket No..

Docket No.

Docket No.

KCC Office Use ONLY									
Letter of Confidentiality Received									
If Denied, Yes Date:									
Wireline Log Received									
Geologist Report Received									
UIC Distribution									

Fluid volume 1180

_ License No.: 30537

Docket No.: _27,752

ppm

Quarter NW Sec. 12 Twp. 11 S. R. 18 East West

RECEIVED FEB 2 2 2006

*				Lease Name: Carmichael			Well #: <u>3</u>	KCC WICHIT	
ec. 14 Twp. 11	S. R. 18	_ East ✓ We	est Cour	ity: Ellis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
STRUCTIONS: Sh sted, time too! open mperature, fluid rec ectric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing and closed, and flow rate	ig and shut-in presses if gas to surface	sures, whether test, along with	shut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu		
Drill Stem Tests Taken ✓ Yes No (Attach Additional Sheets)				✓ Log Formation (Top), Dep			oth and Datum Sample		
Samples Sent to Geological Survey ☐ Yes ☑ No			No	Name Anhydrite			Тор 1136	Datum +734	
res Taken		☐ Yes 🗸	No	Topeka			2814	-944	
Electric Log Run ✓ Yes No (Submit Copy)			No	Heebner			3039	-1169	
t All E. Logs Run:				Lansing			3082	-1212	
All E. Logs Hull.				ВКС			3313	-1443	
Dual Induction/ Nertron-Density				Simpson Dol.			3352	-1482	
,				Arbuckle			3370	-1500	
			ASING RECORD			ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
urface	12 3/4	8 5/8	20#		219	Common	160	2% gel, 3% cc	
roduction	7 7/8	5 1/2	14#		3433.72	ASC	175	2% gel, wfr-2,500	
nd Stage	7 7/8	5 1/2	14#		1783	60/40	760	6% gel. 1/4# flo-	
		ADDIT	IONAL CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORI)			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		#Sacks Used Type			and Percent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD									
Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot	Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/ Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
spf	3372-3376	- College of East Inter	Var i choraco		(2	mount and Kind Of M	alenai Useuj	Бери	
JBING RECORD 2 7	Size /8	Set At 3300'	Packer none	At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No	o		
ite of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or I	Enhr. Produci	ng Method	Flowing	g 📝 Pumpi	ng Gas Li	ift 🗌 Oth	er (Explain)	
timated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 35.75	Bbls. Gas	s Mcf	Wate 560.1		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 28	
	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•					

FEB 2 2 2006

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25628

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 10-15-05 TWP RANGE ON LOCATION 6:15PM LOCATION HAY'S OLD OR NEW Circle one) **CONTRACTOR** AMERICAN EAGLE #2 OWNER TYPE OF JOB SURFACE HOLE SIZE 1214 **CEMENT** CASING SIZE 85 **DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON_ MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL @ 14.00 PERFS. CHLORIDE @ 190.00 DISPLACEMENT ASC _ @ **EOUIPMENT** _@ @ CEMENTER GILLAN PUMP TRUCK @ HELPER C RAig 345 @ **BULK TRUCK** <u> 213</u> **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE 44 64/5Klnil **REMARKS:** TOTAL 2,336. 32 SERVICE emen7 DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 44 @ 5.00 MANIFOLD ____ **@** CHARGE TO: VENTURE RESOURCES STREET TOTAL 890.00 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 858 WOODEN WIPER Plug @ • To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 55.00 contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE __ DISCOUNT . Mile We Miko Wagousa PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25787

Federal Tax I.D.# REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Kussell TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT JOB START ON LOCATION JOB FINISH LOCATION Haxs EASE CARMICHAELWELL# N to River Rd SLDOR NEW (Circle one) RECEIVED Camerican FEB 2 2 2006 **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB Production KCC WICHITA HOLE SIZE > ン **CEMENT** CASING SIZE 5/2 **DEPTH** 3438.72 348 AMOUNT ORDERED / 7/ **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 500 Gel WFR-. **DRILL PIPE DEPTH** Coller TOOL Port DEPTH 1783.15 1500 PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42.55 POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42.55 **GEL** @ 14.00 PERFS. **CHLORIDE** 82.75 661 DISPLACEMENT ASC @ 1075 1,881.25 500 941 **EQUIPMENT** @ 1.00 500.00 @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER Shane **@** <u># 366</u> **(a**) HELPER Plen **BULK TRUCK @** 282 (a) **DRIVER BULK TRUCK** @ **DRIVER** 179 MILEAGE 64 / SIC/mile 451.08 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 3/14.23 Ret H.C. SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE 42 @ <u>5</u>. 00 MANIFOLD_ @ **@** @ CHARGE TO: Venture Resources, Inc. TOTAL 4530 00 STREET ____ __ STATE ZIP_{-} PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT FAXEDI Puide Shore AFU Jusert (a) To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ 60. UV You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment Port Coller @. and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 2, 765 00 contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE __ DISCOUNT __ — IF PAID IN 30 DAYS PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25718

	Federal Ta	x I.D.#							
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 6766	5	SERVICE POINT:							
DATE //-//-05 SEC. TWP.	RANGE /S	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START 9:30mm	JOB FINISH				
LEASE CARMICHAEL WELL# 3	LOCATION Haus	N to Ru	_	COUNTY	STATE				
OR NEW Circle one)	KE	70 10 11	ser/ed	III.S	/L3				
CONTRACTOR Chitos Well Ser	uice	OWNER		J					
TYPE OF JOB 13 of Callan			Ised 760sks						
HOLE SIZE T.D. CASING SIZE 52" DEP	_ CEMENT .		 .						
TUBING SIZE 22" DEP		AMOUNT ORDERED 1000 SUS 6040 62601							
DRILL PIPE DEP		4/8 Flo Se	<u> </u>						
TOOL DEP									
DD TIC 3 C . T.	MUM	– _ COMMON	16	0.70					
MEAS. LINE SHO	E JOINT	POZMIX	794	@ <u>8 7°</u> @ 4/70	<u>3967</u>				
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		GEL	115	@ 4/20 @ 14/00	/38/80				
PERFS.		CHLORIDE	45	_@ <u></u>	_ 6.30 €				
DISPLACEMENT		ASC ASC		- [@] @					
EQUIPMENT				- [@] ———					
		FLO-SEAL	200=	@ 1,70	340,00				
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Steve		-		@					
# 345 HELPER Craic		-							
BULK TRUCK				@					
# 396 DRIVER Drug		-		@					
BULK TRUCK		-		@					
# 222 DRIVER 2/20				@					
\		HANDLING	1060	@ / 60	_1696 00				
REMARKS:	•	MILEAGE	C4/SK/more	Ε	2671.2				
\odot .				TOTAL	10,686.20				
10 000	Open tool				ì				
1 Dreak circulation Mix 500	~~~		SERVIC	E					
Ciement did not circulate Close	A Pro-								
To soo psi of lan Sigints	wash close	DEPTH OF JOB							
	160sk	PUMP TRUCK (CHARGE		785≝_				
thereword did Circulate (las	tool	EXTRA FOOTA	GE	@					
1 1884 70 BW ASI A KIM	Sjant 1	MILEAGE	42	@ 58	21000				
Was Claus		MANIFOLD	•	@					
Trank You				@					
/				@					
CHARGE TO: Leuture									
STREET	•			TOTAL	9950				
CITYSTATE	ZIP								
		PL	LUG & FLOAT I	EQUIPMENT					
				 @					
			(@					
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	· · · · - · · - · · ·	1	(@ 					
You are hereby requested to rent cemen	ting equipment		(@					
and furnish cementer and helper to assis	st owner or			@					
contractor to do work as is listed. The a	bove work was								
done to satisfaction and supervision of o	wner agent or			TOTAL					
contractor. I have read & understand the	e "TERMS AND								
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side	le.	TAX							
		TOTAL CHARGE	3						
		DISCOUNT			IN 30 DAVS				
				11110	, 50 D/110				
IGNATURE									
				_					

PRINTED NAME